Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. 21-R0-20343
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course
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Car
No.
12
79
27
26
25
20
15
46
52
4
113
80
5
69
72
3
30
7
6
10
9
77
87
18
16
94
99
84
53
17
81
14
88
29
24
21
74
36
0
8
41
17
40
60
71
63
31
03

Driver/Hometown/Region

Andrew Whitston / Neenah W1/ Milw
Alex Scaler / Asbury NJ / SJR

Zachary Whitston / Austin TX / Milw
Brandon Abbott / Farmington Hills Ml / DET
Andrew Abbott / Livonia Ml / DET

Jeff Filipkowski / Bangor PA / PHL

Brian Farnham / Medina OH / NEO
Chris Jennerjahn / Hartford City IN / IND
Mitchell Ferguson / Moore SC / Atl

Gavin Sweeney / Brooklyn NY / SFR
Hunter Phelps-Barron / Garland TX / Tex
Stevan Davis / Danielsville GA / Atl

Ron Whitston / Neenah WI / Milw

Dean Curtis / East Stroudsburg PA / NEP
Roger Siebenaler / North Hero VT / NNJ
Mark Farnham / Medina OH / NEO
Donnie Isley / Fletcher NC / CCR
Jonathan Weisheit / Baltimore MD / WDC
Mark Fosberry / Groton MA / NER

Jeff Loughead / Darien IL / OVR

Quinn Posner / Camas WA / Nwst

Rick Shields / Bridgeville PA/ STC
Dennis Andrade / Silverlake WA / Nwst
Steve Whitston / Hutto TX / Milw

Ryan Donaghy / Philadelphia PA / PHL
Robert Neumeister / Pueblo CO / Colo
Rich Richardson / South Pekin IL / CILL
Brian Styczynski / Villa Park IL / CHI
Gregory Bruns / Moore SC / CCR

Guy Bellingham / Brantford ON / WNY

Alexander Bertolucci / Mount Prospect IL / INR

Jon Adams / Whitmore Lake MI/ WMR
Mark Richardson / Washington IL / CILL
Jeffrey Valeo / Brooklyn NY / NYR

Marjorie Lundberg / Beaverton OR / SFR
William Styczynski / Downers Grove IL / CHI
Stuart Delaney / Plymouth MI/ DET

Curt Bennett / Danville PA / NEP

Rick Ruckman / Summersville WV / STC
Earl Winebrenner / Sarasota FL / CFR

Ron Wake / Lafayette CA / SFR

Anthony Henderson / Chattanooga TN / CHA
Donald Manthe / Santa Rosa CA / CSCC
Chris Caruso / Henderson NV / LV

Mark Edwards / Los Angeles CA / CSCC
Lawrence Bacon / Novato CA / SFR

Joseph Bertolucci / Mount Prospect IL / CHI
Igbal Bashir / Ossining NY / NYR

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm on Wednesday, Sep. 29
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RUNOFFS;
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Sponsor

Hoosier/Subway
AdvantageMotorsports.com/Hoosier
WMA LLC/Rocket Motorsports/Subway
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
Hoosier/LDC Equipment

Automotive Safety Consulting

Duck 'n" Monkey/Quixote/Kearney D
Jennerjahn Machine

Vorscha

Barron Racing/Noble Engines
ButlerEngines.com/Roxannes/Carbotec
Subway/Hoosier

Automotive Safety Consulting
Autowerks/Hoosier
Autowerks/VSR/Quixote/Carbotech

JK Technologies LLC
Fluid Systems

JL Loughead/MD SC

Posner Law Office/PC

D&D Racing

LOA Roofing/Rocket Motors/Subway
Automotive Safety Consulting
Hoosier

4MULA Enginuity Engines
4MULAVee Enginuity
Vorscha/Wilwood/EMPI

J.A.B Racing/Noble Engines/Hoosier
Noble Engines/JSM Services/TJS Gear
4MULA Enginuity Engines & Prep Shop
AdvantageMotorsports.com

Instinct Racing/Jurassic Peck Farms
Studio21 Architects

Cox-Noble/TJS Gears/LRE/Hoosier
Custom Milling and Consulting

Happy Trucking Inc

Winebrenner Capital Management LLC

Berneet Kaur-Medical Expert Witness
Ron Chuck Engineering

Automotive Safety Consulting
Hoosier/Red Line Oil

Ron Chuck Engineering

J.A.B Racing/Noble Engines

Make/Model
Protoform P2
Scaler Mk1
Protoform P2
Vector GB-4
Vector AM-1
Vorscha GB-4
Silver Bullet FR-1
Vortech FV
Vorscha GB4
Protoform P2
Mysterian M4
Vortech FV
Protoform P3
Womer EV3
Mysterian M2
Silver Bullet SB-1
Agitator 016

JK Technologies XP-1
Lazer MKII
Vortech FV
Protoform P3
Adams Acer-J
Vortech FV
Protoform P2
Volkswagen DRT 001
Protoform P2
Lazer 1

Citation XTC-41
Vorscha GB3
BRD AFV-02
Citation XTC-41
Adams V-2
Vortech FV
Mysterian M2B
Caracal C
Vortech FV
Caracal C
Protoform P1
Mysterian M2
Mysterian M3
Mysterian M4
Caracal C
Caracal C
Protoform P2
Glamdring
Protoform P3
Citation XTC-41
Caracal C

1] - Penalty applied
§ - Sound (loss of lap)

All engines Volkswagen
Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/30/21 3:05 PM

FV

Thursday, September 30, 2021

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:58.104
1:59.175
1:58.716
2:00.344
1:59.608
1:58.649
1:58.945
1:58.622
1:59.857
2:02.864
1:59.036
1:59.502
2:01.528
2:01.253
2:03.225
2:00.845
2:00.896
2:01.268
2:02.151
2:03.003
2:02.158
2:00.324
2:00.359
2:01.173
2:05.505
2:02.411
2:06.523
2:03.983
2:02.464
2:03.407
2:04.296
2:02.619
2:03.570
2:02.341
2:02.306
2:04.049
2:04.117
2:07.956
2:06.727
2:07.993
2:06.410
2:05.065
2:08.436
2:05.147
2:08.284
2:06.339

No time
2:11.101

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:59.980
1:58.507
2:01.304
1:59.691
1:58.463
1:59.447
1:58.680
1:59.200
2:00.427
2:01.444
1:59.071
1:59.902
2:03.675

No time
2:03.054
2:01.671
2:01.917
2:00.850
2:02.591
2:01.598
2:02.440
2:02.102

No time
2:00.562
2:04.155
2:03.154
2:04.622
2:04.455
2:03.967
2:04.386
2:02.776
2:02.965
3:14.451
2:03.039
2:02.959
2:02.678
2:03.424
2:07.043
2:06.563
2:08.149
2:17.296
2:06.046
2:05.953
2:05.825
2:06.251
2:06.822
2:13.221
2:13.021

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
1:57.479
1:57.601
1:57.862
1:58.092
1:58.257
1:58.404
1:58.437
1:58.486
1:58.635
1:58.807
1:59.515
1:59.270
1:59.565
1:59.689
1:59.707
1:59.934
2:00.039
2:00.072
2:00.086
2:00.186
2:00.214
2:02.296

No time
2:00.826
2:00.983
2:01.075
2:01.412
2:01.467
2:01.589
2:01.819
2:01.847
2:01.888
2:02.173
2:02.190

No time
2:04.115
2:03.106
2:03.523
2:04.434
2:04.512
2:04.635
2:04.805
2:04.808
2:05.357
2:05.618
2:05.747
2:07.339
2:08.018

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:15.101)
# - Bad car number

T - Transponder problem
* - faster than existing Runoffs qualifying record (1:55.759)
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